
NSW State Baseball League- 2nd Grade

Overall Statistics for Ryde Hawks (as of Feb 27, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 6-4-3   Home: 4-2-2   Away: 2-2-1   : 6-4-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

32 Duffield,Cameron  . 8 3 3 5-1 6 2 5 0 0 0 0 5  . 8 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 8 3 3 0 0 1-1 1 2 0 1.000

36 Dutton,Chris  . 5 7 1 4-2 7 0 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 5 7 1 1 0 1 0  . 6 2 5 0 1 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

59 Edwards,Scott  . 5 0 0 2-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 1-1 16 0 0 1.000

50 Murphy,James  . 4 0 6 10-10 32 8 13 3 0 0 8 16  . 5 0 0 3 0 4 0  . 4 4 4 1 1 2-3 12 22 3  . 9 1 9

39 Solomons, Rob  . 3 7 5 11-8 24 4 9 2 0 0 6 11  . 4 5 8 2 0 1 1  . 4 2 3 0 1 0-0 15 12 1  . 9 6 4

27 Klujin,Nick  . 3 7 5 5-4 8 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 3 7 5 1 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

42 Tait,Brett  . 3 5 0 7-6 20 1 7 1 0 0 3 8  . 4 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 28 2 2  . 9 3 8

99 Truelove,Tom  . 3 4 2 13-13 38 8 13 2 0 0 5 15  . 3 9 5 9 0 5 0  . 4 6 8 0 0 2-3 13 1 1  . 9 3 3

70 Nati,James  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

62 Lambert,Hamish  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

31 Thebridge,Matthew  . 3 1 6 7-6 19 2 6 1 0 0 2 7  . 3 6 8 0 0 3 0  . 3 1 6 0 0 1-2 8 1 1  . 9 0 0

 9 Lower,Brenden  . 2 9 4 7-7 17 6 5 0 1 0 5 7  . 4 1 2 9 0 4 0  . 5 3 8 0 0 3-3 25 6 0 1.000

84 Johnstone,Andrew  . 2 8 6 10-9 14 7 4 2 0 0 4 6  . 4 2 9 6 1 8 0  . 4 7 8 2 1 1-1 44 3 3  . 9 4 0

41 Matthews,Sebastian  . 2 8 0 9-9 25 6 7 2 0 0 5 9  . 3 6 0 4 0 7 0  . 3 7 9 0 0 0-0 24 9 0 1.000

11 Clinch,Jake  . 2 3 5 11-11 34 8 8 2 0 0 4 10  . 2 9 4 5 0 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 3-3 6 12 3  . 8 5 7

15 Livian,Luke  . 2 1 9 11-11 32 7 7 1 0 0 4 8  . 2 5 0 2 0 6 2  . 2 6 5 0 0 4-4 15 2 2  . 8 9 5

66 Leahy,Nicholas  . 1 2 5 4-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 2 0 3 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

34 Nixon,Matt  . 0 5 6 7-7 18 2 1 0 0 0 4 1  . 0 5 6 5 1 5 0  . 2 9 2 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000

24 Ney,Ewan  . 0 0 0 6-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 2 2 2 0 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

55 Ardill,Phil  . 0 0 0 6-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 2 1 1  . 7 5 0

91 Back,Louis  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

20 Heap,Jackson  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

22 Lawrence,Dean  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

65 Chou,Justin  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 Myrmell,Dan  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

52 Sainsbury,Liam  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 4 13 327 66 96 17 1 0 56 115  . 3 5 2 55 3 69 3  . 3 9 6 4 5 19-23 243 85 18  . 9 4 8

Opponents  . 3 1 5 13 340 57 107 17 3 2 49 136  . 4 0 0 37 10 83 10  . 3 9 3 5 2 13-14 240 81 20  . 9 4 1

LOB - Team (88), Opp (95). DPs turned - Team (14), Opp (4). CI - Team (1), Johnstone,A 1. IBB - Team (1), Clinch,J 1. Picked

off - Solomons,R 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

15 Livian,Luke  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 Johnstone,Andrew  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0

46 Ardill,Brett  3 . 9 2 4-2 7 6 3 1/0 0 43.2 48 19 19 14 41 8 1 0  . 2 8 2 3 5 0 2 1

 9 Lower,Brenden  4 . 5 8 1-0 4 3 1 0/0 0 17.2 24 15 9 10 19 3 1 1  . 3 1 2 2 3 0 0 0

11 Clinch,Jake  6 . 7 5 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0 0 0

86 Kamiaraiso,Kento  7 . 0 4 0-1 2 2 1 0/0 0 7.2 11 8 6 3 9 1 0 0  . 3 5 5 1 2 0 1 1

29 Matthews.Nicholas  9 . 0 0 0-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 6.0 10 7 6 3 8 2 0 0  . 3 3 3 2 0 0 1 0

41 Matthews,Sebastian 10.12 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 5 4 3 2 1 3 1 0  . 4 1 7 1 0 0 1 0

62 Lambert,Hamish 20.25 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 5 3 3 3 2 0 0 1  . 5 5 6 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 2 2 6-4 13 13 5 1/0 1 81.0 107 57 47 37 83 17 3 2  . 3 1 5 9 10 0 5 2

Opponents  5 . 8 5 4-6 13 13 2 0/0 0 80.0 96 66 52 55 69 17 1 0  . 2 9 4 10 3 0 4 5

PB - Team (1), Johnstone,A 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (1), Ardill,B 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Johnstone,A (11-11), Lower,B

(6-7), Ardill,B (4-5), Kamiaraiso,K (1-1), Heap,J (1-1), Matthew,N (1-1).



NSW State Baseball League- 2nd Grade

Overall Statistics for Ryde Hawks (as of Feb 27, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

41 Matthews,Sebastian 33 24 9 0 1.000 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Lower,Brenden 31 25 6 0 1.000 2 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

59 Edwards,Scott 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Nixon,Matt 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Ney,Ewan 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Dutton,Chris 6 5 1 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Heap,Jackson 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

86 Kamiaraiso,Kento 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

27 Klujin,Nick 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

91 Back,Louis 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Duffield,Cameron 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Matthews.Nicholas 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

62 Lambert,Hamish 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Solomons, Rob 28 15 12 1  . 9 6 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

84 Johnstone,Andrew 50 44 3 3  . 9 4 0 1 11 0 1.000 1 1

42 Tait,Brett 32 28 2 2  . 9 3 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Truelove,Tom 15 13 1 1  . 9 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

50 Murphy,James 37 12 22 3  . 9 1 9 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Thebridge,Matthew 10 8 1 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Livian,Luke 19 15 2 2  . 8 9 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Clinch,Jake 21 6 12 3  . 8 5 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Ardill,Brett 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

55 Ardill,Phil 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

52 Sainsbury,Liam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Lawrence,Dean 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

70 Nati,James 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Myrmell,Dan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

66 Leahy,Nicholas 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

65 Chou,Justin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 346 243 85 18  . 9 4 8 14 13 1  . 9 2 9 1 1

Opponents 341 240 81 20  . 9 4 1 4 19 4  . 8 2 6 1 0


